iN RE: PETUTION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ¥ BEFPORE 1THE
NW/S Newburg Avenue, 112'N of
the ¢/l of Biddle Court *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{502 Newburg Avenue)
I1st. Election District *  0OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

let Councilmanic District

*  Case No. 97/-209~-A
John ®. Hook, Jr., et ux
Petitioners *

FPINDINGS OF PACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a
Petition for Administrative Variance For that property known as 502
Newburg Avenue, located in the vicinity of Rolling Road in Catonsville.
The Pelition was filed by the owners of the property, John E. Hook, Jr.,
and his wife, Vivian Hook. The Petitioners seek relief [rom Sections
1BC2.3.B and 301.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (B.C.Z.R.)
to permit a side yvard setback of 2.5 feet in lieu of the minisum required
6 Teet for a proposed carport. The subject property and relief sought are
wore particularly described on the site plan submitted which was accepted
and marked as Petilioner's Exhibit 1.

The Peltitloners having filed a Petibtion for Administrative Vari-
ance and the subject property having heen posted and there being no ve-
quests Ffor public hearing, a decigion shall be rendered based upon the
documentation presented.

The Petitiloners have filed the supporting affidavits as required

3! by Section 26-127 (b){1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the

S

‘ﬁ information available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that
i% the recuested variances would adversely affect the health, safety ovr dgener-
IR

AN al welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion
S R
e of the Peputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affida-
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7its submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements
of Section 307.1 of the B.C.2.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petiticoners.

Pursuant Lo the posting of the wproperty and the provisions of
baoth the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissiconer for

VA .

Baltimore County this {7 ‘m day of December, 1996 that the Petition for
Administrative Variance seeking relief from Sections 1B02.3.B and 301.1 of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard
setback of 2.5 feet in lieu of the minimum required 6 feet for a proposed
carport, in accordance with Pelitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby
GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1) The Pekiticners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

ceeding at this time is at their own risk untll such

time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order

has expired. 1E, [or whatever reason, this Order is

reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) The proposed carport shall remain open on  the

three exposed sides. There shall be no enclosure of

any portion of the carport.

3) When applying for a building permit, the site

plan filed must reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of this Order.

@0 4
& k/g(,w 2// S yo <o
WA " OTTMOTHY M. KOTROCO

: eputy Zoning Commissloner
%%; L TMK :bis for Baltimore Counly

- MACHOE VLD



Baltimorce County Suite 112, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

Mr.

December 6, 1996

& Mrs. John E. Hook, Jr.

502 Newburg Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

RE:

Dear

PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

NW/S Newburg Avenue, 112'N of the ¢/l of Biddle Court
{502 Newhuryg Avenue)

1gt Election District - 1st Councilmanic District
John %. Hook, Jr., et ux - Petitioners

Case No. 97-209-A

Mr. & Mrs. Hook:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the

above~captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

able,

Tn the event any party finds the decision vrendered is unfavor-
any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within

thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permita and Development Management
Office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

L/Z(ué 944 /. /4 y/frﬁdc;

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:bjs for Baltimore County

cCci

L Pamed weh Sovhean ink

on S v~ Panir

Mr. Patrick O'Keefe
523 Penny Lane, Hunt Valley, Md. 21030

People's Counsel

ile ’ ,



Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at  “507. Leoppre  AVENUE
which is presently zoned 1252 13 i-";:

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Adminlstration & Development Management,
The undersigned, legal owrer(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is describad in the description and plat attachod
hereto and made a part herecf, hereby patition for a Variance from Section{s)

Ji%ue. 2 3 s “ﬂb)  BONL L Fo fwm;.f a. Z.3 - § s le },ew‘(’- iy
lrew ot (A

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, 1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the follawing reasons; (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

St OW\M side

Property is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations,
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posling, etc., upcn tiling of this petition, and further agree ta and are to
bo bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to tho Zaning Law for Baltimore County

I'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaties of perury, that ifve are the
lagal owner(s) of the property which 15 the sublect of this Pelition

Caontract Purchasct/Lessee Legal Cwnetls).

‘/J&“HN C A HDO{C/ JDE

ﬂvpé‘r/zfzﬁ ZE’A '

{Type or Pnnt Name)

Signature - miure y e T
o TVIVIAN Heorl
Address (Type or Print Name) - ]
P - .___%% 27 w‘//_‘éﬁé‘_%i:f_m&#. — ,
City State Zipcode Signature ] TYR?"
Altorney for Petitioner ’744 - 275‘:0 TU ‘DIB
i - ; ! g "
LO7 MEWEULG AV - 744 o 838 Nwee)
(Type &r Pnt Name] o Tt Addess— T T~ " PhogeNo
BATO P, 2f228 .
@ ——— e City State Zipeode
) Name, Address and phone number of representative 1o he contacted
T 0 1. f‘L/ e e
e BATeck  OVYerrs
T © PhoneNo, Name ) e T R )
ol ] "y - — PPPE——
55 PN LANE (665306
T Gt T Zpeade Address e TV ek
" [A Public Hearng having heen requested and/or found to be requied, it is erdered by 1he Toning Commussiener of baltimare Counly, this ____ ;iav of _ 19

ESTMAIED POSTING DATE /4 /H’/f’[

that ther sublect matior of Ihis pehhon be sel for g public heann
Jorculahon hroughout Balhimore County, and that the property be roposled.

|

"‘ d " !
-s, REVIEWED n\f’?/}'?’( DATE, /‘/7’//‘75 : [I N

s
”I'E‘II"IE‘ I
Printes) with Soybean Ink

(-

. odverhsed, asrequired by the Toring Regulahans of Ballimore Counly, In two new:spapaors of geparal

Lonmng Comnussioner of Balbmore County
AT .
roulkoy [l\ F““ [T

CA e

ot Recyaled Papet



® | ¢
o i yort of
A.f fldaVit T&I:l_lsnuilr)ﬁgir:tive Variance

The undersighed hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury 10 the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, as [ollows:

“That the information herein given Is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent ta
testify thereto in the event that a public liearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at A 2;01' )U ER £ £l ﬁ“@ A VE

addrasa
B To. , MP, 21228
City [ © Giate ZIp Code

That based upan personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which [Ave base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (ndicate hardship o practics! difficulty)

KdpDLSHIP  bhseD oA qu‘ys/cw.. Dis a1l 7.
L5 Foo7 wdibE LOT Toe Mérpow 7o AccoMAPDATE
Cp eFPorT |

That Affiant(s) acknowledge{s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and

may be required to provide addilional information. 50

Bl - ZI%/ Q
gn&taf L (signatura)

Jo E pfoog, VL. VIVIAR Heold

{type of pnit name) fype of print name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, 0 wil:

, before me, a Notary Public of the Siate

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this ‘2@ day of T .19
of Marvland, in;and {or the Con \Zorcsabd.pcmonauy appeared , /é/
d’é%/ii ﬁfév y Q. ool My;;,.u 9@

T

the Affiants(s) heresm, personally known or satistactorily identified to me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove sel forth are true and correct 10 the best of hisherAiheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal, /&,%,‘,M %

NOTARY FUBLIC /
My Commission Expires: éﬁ /.? ?




CJOHN EVIVIAN Hoo

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR (#50 Z N EV‘;’ ZU EC)? AVENVE
adaress

Beginning at a point on the NoORTH side of
(north, south, east or west)

MEWBUEQ AVEM VE which is PO FEET

name of street on which property fronts) {number of feet of right-of-way width)

wide at the distance of 2.0 Fi EET No P*TH of the
(number of feet) (north, south, east or west)

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street BibpLe CovET
(name of street)

which is ' 5 o FEgT wide. *Being Lot # 1

(number of feet of right-of-way width)

Block "~  Section# " _in the subdivision of H! LT o NP P LAT- ’5

{name of subdivision)
as recorded in Baitimore County Plat Book # 27 , Folio # 5‘7 )

containing 6?90 Shvree Flaiso knownas * 502 NEWBULRE AVENUE

{square feet or acres) {properly address)
ST
and located in the ‘ Election District, l Councilmanic District.
I %
LICTOFLMED,

)\?T 7.0



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

OFFICE. OF FINANCE

'ENUE DIVISION

MISCELLANEQUS CasH RECEIPT

PRV j /
Y -, £ H B
DATE z ACCOUNT. .
' Foa?
+ .
3 .. ‘ i .
¥ v , A P
amounr_ % 7
RECEI IS / 20 y i
VED ¢ ) 7. !y A0 A . B P S
FROM: FoT e Foel i g A A ¢ ;,.1(
- -7 .
FAT LI j';:'i'/ . ;',‘/ ;. 72, g
FOR:
e
L ioastie s oo il
DISTRIBUTION VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER
WHITE . CASHIER  PINK - AGENCY  YELLOW - CUSTOMER



Exhibit A @ ® H ey

Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than _7! !! 7 {‘E’L .

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on a White Background:

ZONING NoTICE

Case No.: 917 - Zuq
e « o
o wpc_rmm} W B 27 <ihe sod bad i i o &

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE ,
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST 18
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

9/96
post2.duc



Baltimore County pevelopment Processing
Department of Permits and -ounty Litice Buriding

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

November 15, 1996

RBOUT YOUR ADMINISTRATIVE VARTANCE

CASE NUMBER: 97-209-3 {Item 209)
502 Newburg Avenue
WW/S Newburg vemue, 112' N of ¢/l Biddle Court
1st Election District - lst Councilmanic
Legal Owner{s): John E. Hook, Jr. and Vivan flook
Post by Oate: 11/17/9
Closing Date: 12/02/96

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and be
directed to 887-3391, This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) The Zoning Notice sign mmst be visible on the property under petition on or hefore the "Post by Date"
noted above. It should remain there until after the closing date.

2) The "Closing Date" noted above, is the deadline for a neighbor ta file a formal request for a public
hearing.

3)  After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. He/She
may (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c) Order that the matter be set
in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as lo
whether or nat your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

4)  Tn cases that must go to a public hearing {(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Commigsioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed
giving notice of the hearing's date, time and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be ferwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK~UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

"Z,aJL

/ -
~ v—!"/

Arnold Jablon
Director

cc: John and Vivan Hook
Patrick O0'Keefe
7 N

Prpled wilh Soyboan lnk
% an Hecycled Papel
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Baltimore County Ic)evelop g;ﬁ Pgoc.’fj?mg
Department of Permits and ounty Wilice Bullding

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

November 26, 1996

Mr. and Mrs., John Hook, Jr.
502 Newburg Avenue
Baltimeore, MD 21228

RE: Item No.: 209
Case No.: 97-209-A
Petitioner: John Hook, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Hook:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
November 8, 1996.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc. ) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office {887-3391).

Sincerely,

WGl ool
7

W.,nglgRichards, Jr.
ZonsngaSupervisor |

WCR/re
Attachment(sg)

A ORI D

Printad with Soyhean ink
on Hecycled Papar



. . David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation Secroary
& Siare Highway Administration pamagaior

Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baitimore County /- /& 9¢
Baltimore County Office of kemNo.  zoe (a4 k)
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very fruly yours,
A f. 4l
Z~  Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Accass Permits
Division

LG

My tetephone number is . M,:; il IETRPR
4ok

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech -
1-800-735-2258 Statewids Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATEE: November 18, 1996
Permits and Development
Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s):
Ttem Nos. 204, 208, anf/éogg)

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3495.

Prepared by: @/,// (e, //f\éaq -
Division Chief: / ém/

PK/JL

ITEM204 /PZONE /ZAC1



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANGED
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0O: PDM DATE: ’11/79/5
FROM:  R. Bruce Seeley |
Permits and Development Review
OEPRM

SUBJECT: Zening Advisory Committee
Meeting Date:

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no
comments for the foilowing Zoning Advisory Committee Items:

Item #'s: 0204/
R/0
27/

RBS:sp
BRUCE2/DEPRM/TXTSBP



EALTIMORE cCouNTY, MARYLAND

TNTERCFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

o Arnold Jablon, Director Date: HNovember 25, 1996
Department of Permits & Development
Management

]

FROM: )obert W. Bowling, Chief
{{ Pevelopment Plans Review Division

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for November 25, 89%

Item Nos. 204 209'/

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.
RWB:HJO: jrb

ce: Pile

ZONE38



s

. Baltimore County Government ‘

700 East Joppa Road Office of the Fire Marshal
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410)R87-4880

DATE: 11/19/96

Arnold Jablan

Director

Zaning Administration and
Develaopment Management

Baltimore County DOffice Building
Towson., MD 21204

MATL STOP-1109F

RE :

Proper-ty OQwner: SEE BELOW

Loration: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF NOV., 18, 12964,

ITtem No.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda:

Gentlemen:

by
be

8.

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD

cey File TV I NI

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced propevty has been surveyed
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's ODFfice has no comments at this time,-
IN REFEREMNMCE TD THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS: 204, EOE.(éb%)QND 210,

e ot e o v“‘-—g‘
- v
!

R

|

b

f
Fire Marshal Dffice, PHONE 8B87-4881, MS-1102F IU

Printed waih Soybean Ink A -

on Aecycied Paper



» ®
PETITION PROBLEMS

#204 --- JRF

1. No wording on petition form. What do they want???

#209 --- MJK

1. No telephone number for legal owner.

11/12/96
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